	* * *			•		•		
N. ITIO	N. 14. Assess	ment Cenu	e services	Cx108223	26000		9 8 G	
Eate in	15/03/202	17/23,	ich descriptio			ne Completed	Lame	j.
Ket iso X	(BA/SMO)	20074081	SAS e-filing)			÷ \	
Neh No			E-mail (with	n Mrs. Alt. 2hrsy		ngen erhiret insventflicht so nange der 1995.		
Entra C	29/03/200	V 07:4	i-Motor Cli			THE STATE OF THE S		
OD TP	· Peporting Onl	1.000		O (words of the).	11-41/13)		2 22 12	
			i-Photo Upl	Survey Report	-			
TP Insurer				by Fax / Hand to	Owner(W	hst2 .		
Professed W	Vksp / INC Assign	Wksp / QW: (one of Lancacca and the second		Tel:	Fax		the distribution of a section
TP Particu	iars:	Veh No:	YEROA	INC ()/Non-	NC()		
Owner / E	Oriver. (100			Tel:)	n n selected distribution divinion
Policy No	1: () Pc	riod ()	Cover Typ	ne. (1	
Co	onfirmed by ; (Date:	*	Time:)	#0 # # 000
Insured/F	Driver Liability (%) [Note-Est-Status ((WO): N: 0-20	%: P.21-	79%. F: 80-11-0)%]	
	Registration: ()	Warranty: YES ()/NO()			
Excess: (The state of the s	Loading: \$1,0	00 ()/\$2,00	0()	The second second		and the second section will be	
General Re		normalis etter och mid till til til etter skill till till till till till till till			1		parameters and the state of the parameters of th	CLUB BRIDGE PROPERTY
() Wal	k-In Customer	Customer's info	rmation strictly C	onfidential & Stri	ictly NO 13	fer of repairer.		-
() Tota	al Loss Case :	to e-mail Insur-	er URGENTLY	•				
Drive-In ()/Towed-In	(); Invoice	:: YES () /	NO(); To	owing Co.	()
Remarks:-	and hodin	e: 6788 6616)	- Francisco de la Company		Date&Tin	ne Completed	Done	by
TEL	or Transport Allo		Courtesy Car ()				
	ck / Post Repair I		.7 ()				
	Resurvey Photo (-	3000] ()		1	***	
Injury:								ı
					-			
Date/Time	Actions			1				
				No and Missian Assessment as a second as a				
						named to the same of the same of		
		Explicate englishment of the second s		Antonio de la composició de la composici			and the second second	
		B-X	***************************************		************			
XIA >>5	- 102						Anit (\$)	Armi (S
XAX	THE RESERVE THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NAMED IN COLUMN TWO I			Invoice Prep			1st Bill	Add Ba
Inimant's L	Particulars :-			1) AR : Accident 2) DA : Damage		\$30), \$100); INC (\$30)		
river/Owne	er:			3) TF : Towing F	ce	\$40/\$	45	
ontact No:	P. P. S.			4) FT : Fallow-Ti 5) FT : Fallow-Ti			30	
	***************************************			For chiming a	eainst INC On	ly (wef 10 Jan 2003)		
amaged Por	rtion:			6) TR : Re-inspec 7) N1 : Idae DA -		- Designation of the latest state of the lates	60	
) por port			****	8) NTUC Addition	nal Servinos			
C. Checked	l by (Engr-In-C	harge):	THE THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN COLUMN CO. IN	*185: Courtesy		marking the fact of the state o	\$5	
uditare! C	omments :-			*No. Repair Co *N7: Fost Repair			25	
at 1:	omments :-			*N8: DV / Cell	lect Excess Co	erdination	25	
				9) N12: Idae Mot			20 ¹	
nt 2/3:		ME THE THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO	Committee of the second second second second	Invaice dated		Jee Charged		MW.
25. 5				Jevatee dated		Fee Charget		



SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- Please report <u>correctly</u> the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver
 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.

 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.

 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

W	or the report at the certife and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
ACCIDE	ENT STATEMENT
Date of Submission Date of Accident Exact Location of Accident Additional Location Information Country/State of Loss	15/03/2022 17:23 (SGT) 09/03/2022 07:45 (SGT) Jln Terusan, Singapore - Singapore
DETAILS (OF OWN VEHICLE
Vehicle Registration Number	FL3533A
INSURED/POLICYHOLDER	
Is company? Name Of Registered Owner NRIC No Email Address Mobile Phone No Alternative Phone No	No LEE HONG JEE SXXXX054B mljpfgm@gmail.com (Phone) +65-93822258 +65-93822258
VEHICLE PARTICULARS	
Manufacturer Model Variant Exact purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of	Yamaha TRICITY 155
Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to your vehicle?	Employment No - Claiming third party
Vehicle Category Transmission CC	Motorcycle Auto 155
INSURANCE COMPANY	
Name of Insurance Company Type of Coverage Fleet Policy Policy Number Cover Note Number	Sompo Insurance Singapore Pte. Ltd. ThirdPartyFireTheft No D21MTMC01003304
DRIVER	
Name of Driver	LEE HONG JEE

SXXXX054B

NRIC No

Date Of Birth Occupation Date Of Driving Pass Driving experience Gender Mobile Number Alt. Phone Number Email Address Address Address Address Address complement Postcode Is the driver the policyholder? If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured Does Driver Own Other Vehicles? Vehicle Registration Number of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver Insurance Company of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver	18/10/1957 Indoor 07/10/1985 36 YEARS AND 5 MONTHS Male (Phone) +65-93822258 +65-93822258 mljpfgm@gmail.com BLK 31 BALAM ROAD #14-121 - 370031 Yes - No
GENERAL INFORMATION OF THE ACCIDENT	
Type of Accident Weather Conditions Road Surface	Collision - Head to Rear Clear Dry
OTHER INFORMATION	
Was any foreign vehicle involved in the accident? Number of vehicles involved in the accident Was anybody injured in the Accident? Was any injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance? Was any other vehicle or property damaged? Number of Passengers (Including Driver) Has the driver been approached by unknown person(s) soliciting/offering accident claims assistance?	No 2 Yes No Yes 1
DETAILS OF POLICE ACTION	
Was the accident reported to the police? Police Station Name Police Station Phone No Alt. Police Station Phone No Police Station Address Was notice of intended Prosecution given? If yes, against whom?	Yes Jurong Neighbourhood Police Post (Phone) +65-18002659999 (Fax) +65-62664987 Blk 158 Yung Loh Road #01-58 Singapore 610158 No
CIRCUMSTANCES OF ACCIDENT	
PLEASE REFER TO POLICE REPORT T/20220314/2103	
ATTACHMENT(S)	
Are accident photos available for attachment? Was there any video captured by Car Camera? Was there any audio recorded?	Yes No No
DETAILS OF OTHER	VEHICLE PROPERTY 1
Vehicle Registration Number Vehicle Manufacturer Vehicle Model Vehicle Variant Vehicle Colour Vehicle Category	XE4680A Commercial vehicle

Name of Driver Passport No/FIN	WANG GUODONG	
Contact Number	GXXXX369N	
Address	-	
Address complement	-	
De la company de	3	
Insurance Company Name	: <u>-</u>	
reduce of Damage	~	
a statis of property damaged in accident	-	
	-	
accorder (including Driver)		

INJURED PERSONS DETAILS

INJURED 1

Name of injured person	
Gender	LEE HONG JEE
Phone No	Male
Address	(Phone) +65-93822258
Address Complement	ES .
Post Code	-
Approximate Age Years Old	/=
Injuries Sustained	t -
Injured person in which waking a	SLIGHT INJURY
Were seat belts worn?	FL3533A
Was this injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance?	-
and ashive year to hospital by ambulance?	No

SKETCH PLAN

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I understand, acknow ledge, agree and consent that:

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' law yers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of :
- (i) processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
- (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
- (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
- (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
- (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims.

(collectively the "Purposes")

- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the Insurers' law yers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents (including their law yers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.

Policyholder's Signature / Date &

Time

Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder) / Date

Witnessed by Reporting Centre

Personnel

Sketch Plan

16 RUSPIN MIDW A) FL3533A B) XE 4400P

PLARA 8	Liche of	01111	D10-0 +	-1-	
TOUR DIE	TIME 10	POHCH	CAPORT	7/20)	20314/2103
				/	
			7		
		7			
		7			
	7				

 $\label{eq:weighted} \textit{WWe declare the foregoing particulars are true in every respect.}$

15/03/2012 13/06/5.

Policyholder's Signature / Date & Time

Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder) / Date & Time

Witnessed by Reporting Centre Personnel





1 of 3

Report No. T/20220314/2103

Police Station Of Origin: Jurong NPP 158 Yung Loh Road #01-58 SINGAPORE 610158

Tel No: 1800-2659999

REPORT OF A TRAFFIC ACCIDENT

Date/Time Report Made: 14/03/2022 20:52			Vide Report No.:	Station Diary No.: 63
Informan	t's Particu	ulars		
Name of LEE HON	Informant: IG JEE		Address: APT BLK 31 BALAM ROAD #	‡14-121 SINGAPORE 370031
ID Type / NRIC NO	ID No.: / S123805	54B	Contact No.: Home/Office:	Mobile: 93822258
Nationalit SINGAPO	y: DRE CITIZ	EN	Email:	
Sex: Male	Age: 64	Date of Birth: 18/10/1957	Type of Informant: Rider	
Race: Chinese	•		Language:	Institution / School Name:
Occupation SELF EM			Driving Licence Information: Class: 2B,3,4	Date of Expiry:

General Infor	mation of the Acci	dent		
Type of Accident:	Injury Others	Drink Drive: No	Date/Time of Accident: 09/03/2022 07:4	Type of Location: X-Junction
Location: JALAN TERU	JSAN			
Weather: Clear		Road Surface:		Road Speed Limit:
Traffic Flow: Dual Carriage		Traffic Control:		Traffic Volume:
Type of Collis Between Mov	ion: ring Vehicles - Head	i To Rear		Anyone conveyed by ambulance:

Vehicle No.	Туре	Make	Model	Color	Condition	No of Passenger
FL3533A	Motorcycle	YAMAHA	TRICITY 155 ABS	Grey	Slightly Damaged	0
XE4680A	PRIME MOVER	MAN		White	No Damage	0

Details of V	ehicle Insurance		A TOP BY COME	
Vehicle No.	Insurance Company	Insurance No	Effective	Expiry Date
FL3533A	TENET SOMPO INSURANCE PTE. LTD.	D21MTMC0100330	22/05/2021	21/05/2022





T/20220314/2103

2 of 3

Report No. T/20220314/2103

Police Station Of Origin: Jurong NPP 158 Yung Loh Road #01-58 SINGAPORE 610158

Tel No: 1800-2659999

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Details of Perso	The state of the s					
Any Pedestrian Ir	nvolved: No					
No. of Pedestrian	is Injured: NIL		Use of Ped	destrian	Cross	sing: NA
Rider	MALES TOTAL PROPERTY OF A		ALCOHOLD S		1	
Name	LEE HONG JEE			ID No		S1238054B
Related Vehicle	FL3533A (Motorcycle)			Conta	ct No.	93822258
Hospital/Clinic	NIL			Class Driving Licent Expiry	g ce &	Class: 2B,3,4 Date of Expiry: NIL
Date Treatment	14/03/2022		Date Disch			3/2022
No. of Days gran	ted Medical Leave 05		Degree of	Injury	NIL	
Driver			A STATE OF THE PARTY OF			
Name	WANG GUODONG			ID No.		G2503369N
Related Vehicle	XE4680A (PRIME MOVE	R)	3 32-	Conta	ct No.	NIL
Hospital/Clinic	NIL			Class Driving Licent Expiry	g ce &	Class: NIL Date of Expiry: NIL
Date Treatment	NIL		Date Disch		NIL	
No. of Days gran	ted Medical Leave NII		Degree of		NIL	

Brief Details.

On 09.03.2022 at about 0745hrs, I was riding my motorcycle; FL3533A along Jln Terusan and had stopped at the red light junction heading towards Buroh Drive. When the light turned green, suddenly a vehicle; XE4680A from the rear collided onto me. The driver then got down and apologized for his mistake. We exchanged particulars and took photos of the scene. I was not heavily injured however felt some pain on my left arm, shoulder and back. I try to ignore the pain but it got worse hence I went to see the doctor on 14.03.2022 and was granted 5 days medical leave.

I wished to state that I did not fell from my motorcycle when the collision occurred.





3 of 3

Report No. T/20220314/2103

Police Station Of Origin: Jurong NPP 158 Yung Loh Road #01-58 SINGAPORE 610158

Tel No: 1800-2659999

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Sketch Plan

Informant is not able to provide sketch plan

IMPORTANT: Please attach a copy of your vehicle's Insurance Certificate to this report. If you don't have the certificate with you now, please fax a copy to 65474885 stating the report number as reference.

Signature of Officer Recording The Report: J / STAFF SGT MOHAMMED AMIRULHAFIZ BIN RAMLAN	Signature Of Informant:	P
Signature Of Interpreter: Not applicable	Date/Time: 14/03/2022 20:52	
Officer In Charge Of Case: TP / AEIT / SI TAN JEOK LENG Contact No.: 65476151	Classification Of Case:	
NP168		

INSURBILLY CART

054B 181057

ACCIDENT STATEMENT

AC	CIDENT DATE: (84)	DD/MM/YYYY), TIME: (87 . 45) (HH:MM)
LOC	ATION: Jalan Terrys	2h
	DETAILS OF VEHICLE a) VEHICLE NUMBER: FL 3 b) INSURANCE COMPANY: Town c) POLICY NUMBER: D 21 m d) POLICY TYPE: (COMPREHENSIV) e) MAKE & MODEL: Yaman f) TYPE: (SALOON / COUPE / MPV /	533 A 12+ Sompo 17 M CO 10030 4 E/ THIRD PARTY / THIRD PARTY FIRE & THEFT) CAN (LORRY LLORRY LLO
	h) PURPOSE OF USING AT ACCIDE	COMMERCIAL / MOTORCYCLE)
"	TAKE TOO CLAIMING UNDER YOU	P OWN INCIDANCE COM COM
2.	INSURED / POLICY HOLDER	Tel
	b) NRIC/FIN/PASSPORT: 5/23	MALE / FEMALE)
e 2 ,	OLYDOUGH 2 TO	am Road #17-11
A	* CONTINUE TO 3.d IF DRIVER ALSO	31003
Ano of bassonges	CICIVER .	POUCY HOLDER .
(Including driver)	GINAME: As about	(MALE / FEMALE)
(1)	b) NRIC/FIN/PASSPORT:	CONTACT:
7	c)ADDRESS:	•
5. 6. 7.	D) WEATHER CONDITION: (CLEAR / RED) ROAD SURFACE: (DRY / WET / OTH WAS ANYBODY INJURED (YES / NO) IF YES, PLEASE STATE WHICH POLICE	HE INSURED'S COMPANY? (YES! NO) IVER WITH INSURED: AINING / OTHERS HERS
4 Ho of passenger	HIRD PARTY VEHICLE O) VEHICLE NUMBER: XE 468	80 A
(Including driver)	DRIVER'S NAME: WANG GUE	DONG
	NRIC/FIN/PASSPORT: 6 250	SS69N CONTACT:
A No of passanger	HIRD, PARTY VEHICLE 1) VEHICLE NUMBER: 2) DRIVER'S NAME:	MODEL:
(Including driver)		CONTACT:
()		
•	€	
¥.,	email = mlj	hpfgmegnall.com
	VIDEO	

בי ו בושוק שווים בוווים בווים ויים

50 Raffles Place, #03-03 Singapore Land Tower, Singapore 048623 Tel: 6461 6555 | Fax: 6221 3302 | www.sompo.com.sg Co. Reg. No.: 198905490E | GST Reg. No.: M200903196

Certificate of Insurance

ROAD TRAFFIC ACT (CHAPTER 276) (REPUBLIC OF SINGAPORE) MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) ACT (CHAPTER 189) ROAD TRANSPORT ACT 1987 (MALAYSIA) ROAD TRANSPORT (AMENDMENT) ACT 2019 (MALAYSIA) MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISKS) RULES 1959 (MALAYSIA)

Cert No./Policy No.

: D21MTMC01003304

Insured

: LEE HONG JEE

Motor Vehicle (Regn No.)

: FL3533A

Cover

: Third Party, Fire & Theft

: 22 MAY 2021 00:00

Policy Commencement Date Policy Expiry Date

Maximum Liability (Section I)

: 21 MAY 2022 23:59

: Market value at time of loss

Excess*

: \$300 - Section I

Named Driver 1

: LEE HONG JEE

HIRE PURCHASE OWNER

: YEW HENG CREDIT ENTERPRISE PTE LTD

Persons or Classes of Persons entitled to drive* LEE HONG JEE

Provided that the person driving is permitted in accordance with the licensing or other laws or regulations to drive the Motor Vehicle or has been so permitted and is not disqualified by order of a Court of Law or by reason of any enactment or regulation in that behalf from driving the Motor Vehicle. And provided further that the Motor Vehicle is registered under the Road Traffic Act (Chapter 276) and its registration under the Road Traffic Act (Chapter 276) has not been cancelled at the time of the accident, loss or damage. Limitations As To Use

Use only for social, domestic and pleasure purposes and

- (a) by the Insured in person in connection with his business or profession or
- (b) in connection with the Insured's business or profession

The Policy does not cover

- (i) Use for hire or reward
- (ii) Use for racing pacemaking, reliability trial or speed-testing
- (iii) Use for the carriage of goods (other than samples) in connection with any trade or business
- (iv) Use for any purpose in connection with the Motor Trade

Accident Reporting

It is a condition precedent to liability that the Insured shall call at the Company's Accident Reporting Center with the Motor Vehicle

For list of Accident Reporting Centres, please visit our website at www.sompo.com.sg or call our Emergency Hotline: (65) 6461 6555.

We hereby certify that the Policy to which this Certificate relates is issued in accordance with (1) the provisions of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Part IV of the Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia); and (2) the policy terms, conditions and exceptions of the Motorcycle Policy (Ref:MCY-MTMC.04)

Sompo Insurance Singapore Pte. Ltd.

Duy 20

Authorised Signatory

Date/Time of Issue : 21 MAY 2021 12:19

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- Keep the Certificate in your Motor Vehicle;
- Keep the Certificate in your Motor Vehicle;
 Under the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189), it shall be unlawful for any person to use or cause to permit any other person to use a
 motor vehicle without a valid policy of insurance under the Act;
 On the sale of the Motor Vehicle or if for any reason the Insurance is terminated during its currency, the Insured must surrender the Certificate of Insurance and the Policy to
 the insurance company. If the Certificate of Insurance has been lost or destroyed, a statutory declaration to that effect must be made. Failure to comply with this obligation
 This Policy will cease to be valid once the Motor Vehicle has been sold to another person. The Policy is not transferable to the new owner of the Motor Vehicle.

Intermediary Code & Name: 11E07901 & ENSURE PTE. LTD. (MOTORCYCLE) CI Code: MY3 DKDZLZ444FBTMYAJ

^{*} Subject to GST wherever applicable